

H.W.Larsen A/S
Slagterboderne 15-21
1716 København

Date 28/Feb./2012

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We herewith declare that our product comply with the requirements for all materials and goods determined to get in contact with food, according to the directive EC 1935/2004 of the European Parliaments' Council of October 27th 2004 and good manufacturing practice EC 2023/2006.

Materiale specification for the blade:

Single layer knives: ACTO440/AUS8/1K6(Mov)
3 layer knives: VG10 and SUS410
37 and 63 layer knives: VG10, SUS430 and SUS431

Materiale specification for the handle:

18-8 stainless steel
POM
ECO
Micarta
Packerwood

Heat resistance in water steam up to: (shorttime)

18-8 stainless steel 600°C
POM 85°C
ECO 130°C
Micarta 130°C
Packerwood 130°C

Fujitora Industry Co., LTD
1-13, Butsuryu-Center, Tsubame City
Niigata, Japan, 959-1277